

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE
TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 4
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 14, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
DECEMBER 15, 2023
0390-2241 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE ITEMS
1) FELLERS AND CLARK LP	\$1,128,000.00	\$1,041,186.05
2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,129,734.00	\$1,074,253.00
3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$1,130,000.00	\$1,061,691.75
4) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, INC.	\$1,141,075.76	\$1,062,730.65
5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$1,148,838.95	\$1,090,654.95

CALENDAR DAYS 55/65



12/16/2023



I, Kyle T. Kraus, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE
 TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 4
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 14, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 DECEMBER 15, 2023
 0390-2241 (9.2)

				1) FELLERS AND CLARK LP		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4									
1	8" PVC WATER LINE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2976	\$41.30	\$122,908.80	\$39.00	\$116,064.00	\$33.00	\$98,208.00
2	RESTRAINED JOINT 8" PVC, WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1048	\$43.30	\$45,378.40	\$59.00	\$61,832.00	\$64.00	\$67,072.00
3	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$1,955.00	\$13,685.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$11,725.00
4	FLUSHING VALVE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$5,320.00	\$42,560.00	\$6,200.00	\$49,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00
5	WET CONNECTION (ALL SIZES), INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP & 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4064	\$0.10	\$406.40	\$0.05	\$203.20	\$1.05	\$4,267.20
WATER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 SUBTOTAL:					\$225,113.60		\$241,999.20		\$225,772.20
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 2241, SDR 26 (PR 160), 0'-8' CUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1215	\$37.90	\$46,048.50	\$38.00	\$46,170.00	\$35.00	\$42,525.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 2241, SDR 26 (PR 160), 8'-12' CUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1425	\$37.90	\$54,007.50	\$40.00	\$57,000.00	\$39.00	\$55,575.00
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, 12'-16" CUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	186	\$49.35	\$9,179.10	\$42.00	\$7,812.00	\$51.00	\$9,486.00
4	"LONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2960	\$48.35	\$143,116.00	\$41.00	\$121,360.00	\$41.00	\$121,360.00
5	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$1,150.00	\$24,150.00	\$1,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$29,400.00
6	PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (8' DEPTH), INCLUDES STAINLESS STEEL INFLOW PROTECTORS AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$2,565.00	\$46,170.00	\$2,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00
7	EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (GREATER THAN 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	21	\$134.05	\$2,815.05	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00
8	VENTED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (8' DEPTH), INCLUDES STAINLESS STEEL INFLOW PROTECTOR AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,650.00	\$9,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
9	CONNECT PROPOSED 8" PVC SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (CORE DRILL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,155.00	\$2,155.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6017	\$0.10	\$601.70	\$0.05	\$300.85	\$1.10	\$6,618.70
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 SUBTOTAL:					\$337,742.85		\$327,792.85		\$336,464.70
STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C- 76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2505	\$89.90	\$225,199.50	\$80.00	\$200,400.00	\$83.25	\$208,541.25
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	826	\$109.25	\$90,240.50	\$108.00	\$89,208.00	\$106.00	\$87,556.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE
 TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 4
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 14, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 DECEMBER 15, 2023
 0390-2241 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) FELLERS AND CLARK LP		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	128	\$194.10	\$24,844.80	\$202.00	\$25,856.00	\$197.25	\$25,248.00
4	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$2,395.00	\$55,085.00	\$3,250.00	\$74,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$80,500.00
5	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,270.00	\$6,540.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
6	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, TYPE "B-B", ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	27	\$1,120.00	\$30,240.00	\$1,350.00	\$36,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$81,000.00
7	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, TYPE "B-B", ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	27	\$2,665.00	\$71,955.00	\$2,700.00	\$72,900.00	\$600.00	\$16,200.00
8	CONTRACTOR TO BREAK INTO EXISTING TYPE "C" MANHOLE & CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,155.00	\$2,155.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TYPE "E" INLET TOP AND REPLACE WITH TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
10	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3459	\$0.10	\$345.90	\$0.05	\$172.95	\$1.05	\$3,631.95
STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 SUBTOTAL:					\$510,355.70		\$515,986.95		\$519,777.20
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL) TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITY LINES, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
2	WET SAND BEDDING FOR UNSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR STORM SEWER AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02 (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
3	WET SAND BEDDING FOR UNSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR SANITARY SEWER AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02 (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
4	CRUSHED STONE SUPPORT FOR MANHOLE IN UNSTABLE SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
5	ADJUSTMENT TO EXISTING MANHOLES TO NEW FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDES LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR ALL WORK ON STORM AND SANITARY MANHOLES, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
6	UTILITY SPOILS TO REMAIN ON SITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL GRADING AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$21,215.00	\$21,215.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
7	EXTRA DUCTILE IRON FITTING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	HYDROMULCH SEEDING (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	BROADCAST SEEDING (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	SURFACE WATER CONTROL AND PUMPING, INCLUDES ALL PUMPING TO COMPLETE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE
 TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 4
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 14, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 DECEMBER 15, 2023
 0390-2241 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) FELLERS AND CLARK LP		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
12	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,101.70	\$2,101.70	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,085.90	\$1,085.90
13	STAGE I INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	31	\$11.65	\$361.15	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00
14	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,455.00	\$1,455.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	FILTER FABRIC FENCE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$54,787.85		\$43,955.00		\$47,985.90
<u>ALTERNATE ITEMS</u>									
1	24" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 - ITEM #1, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2505	\$67.25	\$168,461.25	\$65.00	\$162,825.00	\$65.00	\$162,825.00
2	30" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 - ITEM #2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	826	\$82.40	\$68,062.40	\$95.00	\$78,470.00	\$90.00	\$74,340.00
3	42" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 - ITEM #3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	128	\$132.40	\$16,947.20	\$146.00	\$18,688.00	\$124.00	\$15,872.00
ALTERNATE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$253,470.85		\$259,983.00		\$253,037.00
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4					\$225,113.60		\$241,999.20		\$225,772.20
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4					\$337,742.85		\$327,792.85		\$336,464.70
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4					\$510,355.70		\$515,986.95		\$519,777.20
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$54,787.85		\$43,955.00		\$47,985.90
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,128,000.00		\$1,129,734.00		\$1,130,000.00
<u>ALTERNATE ITEMS</u>									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,128,000.00		\$1,129,734.00		\$1,130,000.00
DEDUCT STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 ITEM NO.1					-\$225,199.50		-\$200,400.00		-\$208,541.25
DEDUCT STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 ITEM NO.2					-\$90,240.50		-\$89,208.00		-\$87,556.00
DEDUCT STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 ITEM NO.3					-\$24,844.80		-\$25,856.00		-\$25,248.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS					\$253,470.85		\$259,983.00		\$253,037.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE ITEMS					\$1,041,186.05		\$1,074,253.00		\$1,061,691.75

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE
 TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 4
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 14, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 DECEMBER 15, 2023
 0390-2241 (9.2)

GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, IN 5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4							
1	8" PVC WATER LINE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2976	\$36.08	\$107,374.08	\$35.90	\$106,838.40
2	RESTRAINED JOINT 8" PVC, WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1048	\$50.82	\$53,259.36	\$49.60	\$51,980.80
3	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$1,971.62	\$13,801.34	\$1,837.00	\$12,859.00
4	FLUSHING VALVE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$5,497.01	\$43,976.08	\$5,969.00	\$47,752.00
5	WET CONNECTION (ALL SIZES), INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP & 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$693.00	\$693.00
6	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4064	\$0.85	\$3,454.40	\$0.30	\$1,219.20
WATER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 SUBTOTAL:					\$221,965.26		\$221,342.40
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4							
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 2241, SDR 26 (PR 160), 0'-8' CUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1215	\$38.74	\$47,069.10	\$40.00	\$48,600.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D- 2241, SDR 26 (PR 160), 8'-12' CUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1425	\$39.90	\$56,857.50	\$42.75	\$60,918.75
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, 12'-16' CUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	186	\$50.62	\$9,415.32	\$50.00	\$9,300.00
4	"LONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2960	\$46.57	\$137,847.20	\$46.80	\$138,528.00
5	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$1,625.78	\$34,141.38	\$1,559.00	\$32,739.00
6	PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (8' DEPTH), INCLUDES STAINLESS STEEL INFLOW PROTECTORS AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$2,842.60	\$51,166.80	\$3,025.00	\$54,450.00
7	EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (GREATER THAN 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	21	\$110.00	\$2,310.00	\$175.00	\$3,675.00
8	VENTED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (8' DEPTH), INCLUDES STAINLESS STEEL INFLOW PROTECTOR AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,535.78	\$7,071.56	\$4,914.00	\$9,828.00
9	CONNECT PROPOSED 8" PVC SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (CORE DRILL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,631.00	\$1,631.00	\$2,561.00	\$2,561.00
10	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6017	\$0.88	\$5,294.96	\$0.30	\$1,805.10
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 SUBTOTAL:					\$352,804.82		\$362,404.85
STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4							
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C- 76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2505	\$93.33	\$233,791.65	\$82.00	\$205,410.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	826	\$115.80	\$95,650.80	\$104.00	\$85,904.00

BID TABULATION FOR:**BID OPENING DATE:****BID OPENING LOCATION:****TABULATION BY:****TABULATION DATE:****LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE
TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 4
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 14, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
DECEMBER 15, 2023
0390-2241 (9.2)

GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, IN 5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	128	\$203.06	\$25,991.68	\$196.00	\$25,088.00
4	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$2,912.50	\$66,987.50	\$3,471.00	\$79,833.00
5	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,733.83	\$7,467.66	\$4,684.00	\$9,368.00
6	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, TYPE "B-B", ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	27	\$1,106.75	\$29,882.25	\$1,644.00	\$44,388.00
7	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, TYPE "B-B", ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	27	\$2,330.00	\$62,910.00	\$2,026.00	\$54,702.00
8	CONTRACTOR TO BREAK INTO EXISTING TYPE "C" MANHOLE & CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$301.00	\$301.00
9	CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TYPE "E" INLET TOP AND REPLACE WITH TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,986.33	\$5,958.99	\$1,786.00	\$5,358.00
10	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3459	\$0.85	\$2,940.15	\$0.30	\$1,037.70
STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 SUBTOTAL:					\$532,780.68		\$511,389.70
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1	DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL) TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITY LINES, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
2	WET SAND BEDDING FOR UNSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR STORM SEWER AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02 (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
3	WET SAND BEDDING FOR UNSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR SANITARY SEWER AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02 (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
4	CRUSHED STONE SUPPORT FOR MANHOLE IN UNSTABLE SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$548.00	\$548.00
5	ADJUSTMENT TO EXISTING MANHOLES TO NEW FINISHED GRADE, INCLUDES LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR ALL WORK ON STORM AND SANITARY MANHOLES, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$164.00	\$164.00
6	UTILITY SPOILS TO REMAIN ON SITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT & COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL GRADING AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,606.00	\$8,606.00
7	EXTRA DUCTILE IRON FITTING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,286.00	\$3,286.00
8	HYDROMULCH SEEDING (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,917.00	\$1,917.00
9	BROADCAST SEEDING (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,095.00	\$21,900.00
10	SURFACE WATER CONTROL AND PUMPING, INCLUDES ALL PUMPING TO COMPLETE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,739.00	\$2,739.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE
TO SERVE ANNISTON SECTION 4
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 539
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 14, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
DECEMBER 15, 2023
0390-2241 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, IN 5) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00
12	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,506.00	\$1,506.00
13	STAGE I INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	31	\$20.00	\$620.00	\$44.00	\$1,364.00
14	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,972.00	\$1,972.00
15	FILTER FABRIC FENCE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$33,525.00		\$53,702.00
<u>ALTERNATE ITEMS</u>							
1	24" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 - ITEM #1, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2505	\$73.24	\$183,466.20	\$66.00	\$165,330.00
2	30" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 - ITEM #2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	826	\$91.45	\$75,537.70	\$92.00	\$75,992.00
3	42" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 - ITEM #3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	128	\$141.29	\$18,085.12	\$132.00	\$16,896.00
ALTERNATE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$277,089.02		\$258,218.00
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>							
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4					\$221,965.26		\$221,342.40
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4					\$352,804.82		\$362,404.85
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4					\$532,780.68		\$511,389.70
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$33,525.00		\$53,702.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,141,075.76		\$1,148,838.95
<u>ALTERNATE ITEMS</u>							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,141,075.76		\$1,148,838.95
DEDUCT STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 ITEM NO.1					-\$233,791.65		-\$205,410.00
DEDUCT STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 ITEM NO.2					-\$95,650.80		-\$85,904.00
DEDUCT STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR ANNISTON SECTION 4 ITEM NO.3					-\$25,991.68		-\$25,088.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS					\$277,089.02		\$258,218.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE ITEMS					\$1,062,730.65		\$1,090,654.95